
St Bride’s Primary School 

 

  

 

FEAST OF ST BRIGID 

SUNDAY 1 FEBRUARY 2015 

 

A school Mass for Yr 4 – Yr 7  

will be held in St Brigid’s Church at 11 am on 

FRIDAY 30 JANUARY 

and all parents are welcome to attend. 

THE SCHOOL WILL CLOSE AT 2 p.m.  

FOR ALL PUPILS TO MARK THE FEAST DAY  

 

 

CONFIRMATION (Year 7 pupils) 

There will be a Confirmation Parents’ meeting on Wednesday 4 February at 7.30pm in the 

school assembly hall. 

The Yr 7 Service of Commitment & Light will be on Wednesday 11 February at 7pm Mass 

in St Brigid’s Church. School uniform is to be worn. 

The Sacrament of Confirmation will be celebrated on Tuesday 3 March 2015 at 4 p.m.  

School uniform is to be worn. 

 

Year 1 PRAYER SERVICE 

A  Prayer Service for Yr 1 pupils will take place on Thursday 5 February at 1.15 pm in the 

school assembly hall.  All Yr 1 parents are welcome to attend. 

 

FIRST PENANCE   (Yr 3 pupils) 

There will be a First Penance Parents’ meeting in the school assembly hall. Date is yet to be 

confirmed 

 

First Penance will be at 4 p. m on Sunday 22 March 2015 in St Brigid’s Church.   

School uniform is to be worn. 

  

FIRST HOLY COMMUNION (Yr 4 pupils) 

First Holy Communion will be held on Saturday 16 May at 10 am.  More details later. 

 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 

16- 20 February    Mid-term – close 2 p.m. on Friday 13 February    

Friday13 February Non uniform day. Children are asked to wear something pink or 

Red. A suggested donation is £1 per child or £2 per family.  Money 

to go to the St Brigid’s Third World Group 

Monday 23 February School Closure Staff Development Day 

Monday 16 March School Closure Staff Development Day 

Tuesday17 March          St Patrick’s Day closure 

Wednesday 11 March Yr 7 Swimming Gala in QUB PEC from 10a.m. 

Wednesday 25 March Yr 6 Swimming Gala in QUB PEC from 10a.m. 

3 - 10 April      Easter Vacation closure. School re-starts on Monday 13 April 

Leaving the school during the school day 

If any pupil needs to leave the school during the normal school day, for medical or other 

reasons, parents are asked to send a note to the class teacher and have the child collected 

from the classroom by a responsible adult.  No child may leave school without these 

procedures being followed. 


